Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 25 March 2025

Trillian Trust has paid $1,269,515.79 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated

Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Auckland Wheelbreakers Incorporated

Auckland Women's Centre Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Bluff Hill Bowling Club Incorporated

Cancer Society of New Zealand Auckland Northland
Division Incorporated

CCS Disabillity Action Auckland Incorporated
Central United FC Incorporated

Citizens Advice Bureau Auckland City Incorporated
Conifer Grove Netball Club

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated
Dalefield Hockey Club Incorporated

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated
Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated
Ferrymead Bays Soccer Incorporated

Fiji Girmit Foundation of NZ

Graeme Dingle Foundation Far North

Grammar TEC Rugby Club Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Land Search & Rescue Incorporated
Hawke's Bay Netball Centre Incorporated
Howick-Pakuranga Hockey Club Incorporated
John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation
Kartsport Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Kura Cares Charity

Mangere United Soccer Club Incorporated
Manukau Beautification Charitable Trust
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Community Facilities Charitable Trust

Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated

TRILLIAN

Category

Sport
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare

Sport

Sport

Community
Community
Community

Sport
Health/W elfare

Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community

Sport

Research And
Education

Sport
Community

Sport

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

$59,415.00
$12,000.00
$12,000.00
$12,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,174.88
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$6,940.00

$29,000.00

$570.00
$31,992.46
$1,744.00
$11,809.87
$9,000.00
$8,610.00
$38,334.83
$28,880.00
$9,973.90
$27,022.50
$5,000.00
$13,304.34
$2,254.00
$11,626.50
$19,980.00
$18,100.00
$3,222.61
$29,133.28
$10,504.68
$11,508.75
$22,861.40
$11,250.00

$13,854.17

$56,915.00
$12,000.00
$12,000.00
$12,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,630.00
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$570.00
$31,992.46
$1,743.00
$11,197.23
$9,000.00
$3,533.00
$38,334.83
$28,880.00
$9,973.90
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$13,304.34
$1,960.00
$3,480.00
$10,000.00
$18,100.00
$3,222.61
$3,641.66
$10,504.68
$11,508.75
$22,861.40
$11,250.00

$12,774.17

Partial
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Partial
Full
Full

Partial

Partial

Full
Full
Partial
Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Partial
Partial
Partial
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Full
Full

Partial

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR10
DR2

DR3

DR3

DRS8
DR2

DR3

DR3

DR3



Netball Manurewa Incorporated

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board

New Zealand Water Polo Association Incorporated
One Tree Hill College Board of Trustees
Onehunga Mangere United Sports Club Incorporated
Papakura Community Crimewatch Patrols Incorporated
Peria School

Pet Refuge New Zealand Charitable Trust

Port Hill United Football Club Incorporated
Sanatan Shivarchan Trust

Sport Jiu-Jitsu Federation NZ Incorporated

Surfing New Zealand Incorporated

Tairua Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust
The Auckland Grammar School Board Of Trustees
The Eden Park Trust

The Ellerslie School Board Of Trustees

The Friendship House Trust

The Linwood Rugby Club Incorporated

The Mangonui School Board of Trustees

The New Zealand Retreat (Auckland) Limited

The Rising Foundation Trust

The Rising Foundation Trust

The Rising Foundation Trust

The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated

The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of
Cruelty to Animals Incorporated

The Yes And Trust

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Totara Park Mountain Bike Club Incorporated
Uni - Mount Bohemian AFC Incorporated
Vaiola P.l Budgeting Service Trust
Volunteering Northland

Walikato Family Centre Trust

W aka Pacific Trust

Wattle Downs Residents and Ratepayers Association
Incorporated

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated

Weymouth Cricket And Sports Club Incorporated

Sport $9,600.00 $8,400.00
Sport $13,060.65 $13,060.65
Sport $60,000.00 $23,000.00
Reé;fégz OAn”d $8,000.00 $8,000.00
Sport $8,001.02 $5,000.00
Community $4,980.00 $4,980.00
Other $3,356.52 $3,356.52
Environment And $250,000.00 $250,000.00
Animals
Sport $11,666.16 $10,526.16
Community $127,150.00 $60,150.00
Sport $10,115.00 $10,115.00
Sport $2,050.00 $2,050.00
Sport $5,139.78 $2,029.78
Sport $14,000.00 $14,000.00
Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00
Reédelj"égz cﬁ\”d $11,082.92 $11,082.92
Community $15,000.00 $13,162.00
Sport $15,667.38 $15,667.38
Reédefégz cﬁ)”d $11,163.00 $5,000.00
Health/Welfare $17,021.74 $17,021.74
Community $19,144.27 $19,144.27
Community $16,152.24 $16,152.24
Community $16,081.52 $16,081.52
Sport $82,591.18 $80,847.18
Environment And $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Animals
Arts And Culture $2,499.00 $2,499.00
Community $14,536.28 $14,536.28
Sport $40,247.00 $40,247.00
Sport $62,224.00 $20,973.00
Community $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Community $1,706.57 $1,706.57
Health/Welfare $12,975.00 $4,325.00
Sport $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Community $10,428.00 $5,214.00
Sport $35,001.00 $30,000.00
Sport $1,945.22 $1,945.22

Total Amount:

$1,544,517.95

$1,269,515.79

Reasons for partial or declined funding

DR1
DR2
DR3
DR4
DR5

DR

Avalilable funds have been exceeded

This Is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trus
It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

No gaming machines in your area

Your application was Not Compliant

Your application was partially or fully retrospective

DR10
DR11

DR12]

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

Over applied against the evidence provided
The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Full
Partial
Partial
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Full
Full

Partial

Full

Full
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Partial

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR2
DR3

DR2

DR3

DR3

DRS8

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3



